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LAKE SHERWOOD PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
2025  BOARD OF DIRECTORS

							
2025 LSPOA Board of Directors Officers  

President – Angie Foth, 314 Dale, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 262-385-1170, angiemoths@gmail.com
Vice President – Brad Adkins, 373 Lancer Court, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 608-334-4664, brad.adkins@solarus.net
Secretary – Jaci Wagner, W273S2141 Fenway Dr N, Waukesha WI 53188, 262-617-2579, wagnerjaci@gmail.com
Treasurer – Patrick Geib, 339 Huntington Ct, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 608-886-4000, geibenterprises@tds.net

2025 LSPOA Subdivision Directors 

Ancaster – Laurie Francis, 1057 Kings Way, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 715-325-5787, lfrancis@scacable.com
Broadsword – Stacy Charles, 337 Broadsword Ct, Nekoosa, WI 54557, 773-612-1835, stacycharles7@outlook.com
Canterbury* – Alex Tomsyck, 1132 W. Queens Way, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 715-459-3875, alextomsyck@gmail.com
Coventry** – Tom Gorman, 333 Broadsword Ct, Nekoosa, WI  54457, tgorman@live.com
Deer Lodge – Angela Patterson, 1105A South Archers Way, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 608-438-1991, pattersonbilltdsnet@gmail.com
Glencove – Laura Smith, 23831 Pond View Drive, Plainfield, IL 60585, 815-439-5788, laurasmith6@comcast.net
Greenleaf** – Kathleen Nelson, 1130 Apache Avenue, Nekoosa, WI  54457  847-840-6572, kmnelson@wctc.net 
Huntington – Patrick Geib, 339 Huntington Ct, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 608-886-4000, geibenterprises@tds.net
Kings Herald – Mike Servant, 341 Kings Herald Court, 715-459-1829, mikeservant@yahoo.com
Knightshead** – Andrea Ogren, 1097 Kings Way Nekoosa, WI 54457, ogren.andrea@yahoo.com
[bookmark: _Hlk184216724]Lancer* – Brad Adkins, 373 Lancer Court, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 608-334-4664, brad.adkins@solarus.net
Lincolnwood – David Trudeau, 1060 S. Archers Way, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 715-325-6275, dtrudeau@wctc.net
Longbow - Victoria Suthers, 1097 Heavens Gate, Lake In The Hills, IL 60156, 847-494-0257, movingwithvictoria@gmail.com
Nottingham** – Mark Wagner, W273S2141 Fenway Dr N, Waukesha, WI 53188, 262-617-6803, mrwent@yahoo.com
Oxford – Brian Fischer, 1093 E Queens Way, Nekoosa, WI, 208-376-6820, bfischer@eoni.com
Pikestaff** – Amy Petrus, 3540 Shadybrook Ct, Brookfield, WI 53005, 262-510-4390, steffens.amy@gmail.com
Quarterstaff** – Dawn Acerbi, 1029 East Queens Way, (262) 227-6755, dawnacerbimiller@gmail.com
Robindale – Robert Gosse, 4101 N. Morris Blvd, Shorewood, WI  53211, 414-412-8552, rgosseaia@gmail.com
Royal Crest** –Norm Abler, 1121 Ivanhoe Court, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 715-325-5342, ndabler@wctc.net
[bookmark: _Hlk119936756]Scarlet** – Angie Foth, 314 Dale, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 262-385-1170, angiemoths@gmail.com
[bookmark: _Hlk181167520]Sir Richard – Aaron Harwood, 1132 South Archers Way, Nekoosa, WI, 414-403-3004, harwoods.a.a@gmail.com
Squire* – Craig Gerlach, 1042 East Queens Way, 608-386-2206, cgerlach@waupacaschools.org
Westwood Shores** – Ron Stowell, 1086 W. Queens Way, Nekoosa, WI 54457, 715-325-1919, ronjen@wctc.net
Whitehorse* – Jeff Ruebl, 1084 W. Queens Way, Nekoosa, WI  54457, 715-325-3551 
Woodland* – Jaci Wagner, W273S2141 Fenway Dr N, Waukesha WI 53188, 262-617-2579, wagnerjaci@gmail.com
Yeoman – Bob Schams, 1305 East 141st Street, Burnsville, MN 55337, (612) 239-6729 bschams@comcast.net
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Elected Directors unless noted as follows:   
*   Director appointed in accordance with Article 6, Section 7 of the LSPOA Bylaws who is an owner of a lot in the subdivision represented 
** Director appointed in accordance with Article 6, Section 7 of the LSPOA Bylaws who is an owner of a lot in the Sherwood
Subdivision yet does not own in the subdivision represented. 
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